
2818 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 125 

Windy Ridge School Committee 
Special Project .. 

Westlake Girls High School 
Special Project 

INFANTS AND CHILDREN 

Royal New Zealand Plunket Society 
District and Family Support Services 
Equipment Grant . . . . 

Auckland Kindergarten Association 
Administration and Supervisory Services 
Establishment Expenses . . . . . . 

Auckland Methodist Central Mission-Child Care 
Division-Sunnynook Children's Home, 
Glenfield 

Birthright (Auckland) Incorporated 
Merivale Centre .. 
Heritage Auckland Incorporated . . . . 
Auckland Methodist Central Mission-Child Care 

Division-Sunnynook Children's Home, 
Glenfield .. 

Auckland Playcentre Association 
Franklin Free Kindergarten Association 

Incorporated .. 
Tamaki Playcentres Association Incorporated .. 
Te Akoranga Playcentre Association Incorporated 
New Zealand Save the Children Fund Auckland 

Branch Inc .. 
La Leche League-Auckland Group 

MUSICAL AND ARTS 

Auckland Performing Arts Competitions Society 
Inc. . . . . . . 

North Shore Competitions Society Incorporated .. 
Auckland Regional Orchestra . . . . 
Auckland Festival Society Incorporated .. 
South Auckland Competitions Society 

Incorporated . . . . . . 
Auckland Theatre Trust (Mercury Theatre) 
Auckland Society of Arts Incorporated .. 
New Zealand Highland Pipe Band Association-

Auckland Centre (Incorporated) 
Pakuranga Gallery Trust .. 
Auckland Choral Society Incorporated 
Auckland Youth Orchestra Incorporated 
North Shore Theatre and Arts Trust Incorporated 
Philharmonic Society Incorporated 
Papakura Theatre Club Incorporated .. 
North Shore Operatic Society Incorporated 
Auckland Operatic Society Incorporated 
Howick Operatic Society Incorporated .. 
Auckland University Singers . . . . 
Association of New Zealand Art Societies 

Incorporated . . . . . . . . 
Auckland Highland and National Dancing Society 

Incorporated .. 
Northern Opera Incorporated .. 
Howick-Pakuranga Orchestral Society Incorporated 
Auckland Youth Symphonic Band Incorporated .. 
University of Auckland-Cambridge Music School 
Auckland Boys' Choir Incorporated . . . . 
Manukau City Band Incorporated 
Friendly Road Choir .. 
West City Band Incorporated 
North Shore Youth Orchestra 
Auckland Junior Theatre 
Auckland Youth Theatre Incorporated .. 
Manukau Youth Orchestra Incorporated 
Papakura City Brass Band Incorporated .. 
Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society 

Incorporated . . . . 
St Matthew's Chamber Orchestra 
South Auckland Choral Society 
Auckland University Choral Society 

SENIOR CITIZENS 

Auckland Methodist Central Mission 
Everil Orr Home and Hospital 

Auckland Presbyterian Hospital Trustees 
Incorporated 

St Andrews Home and Hospital 
Christian Hospital Trust Board Incorporated 
Little Sisters of the Poor-St Joseph's Home 
Sunset Home Incorporated . . . . 
Northern Masonic Association Trust Board 

Roskill Masonic Village 
Knox Home Trust Board 
Auckland Baptist Social Services Council 

Howick Home and Hospital . . . . 
Powley House Trust Board .. 
Auckland Methodist Central Mission 

Orongo Home ' 

300 

300 

5,000 
1,200 

3,000 
3,000 

1,000 
2,000 
1,750 
1,750 

1,000 
700 

600 
600 
600 

400 
300 

4,000 
4,000 
3,500 
3,000 

2,000 
1,200 
1,000 

1,000 
750 
750 
750 
700 
500 
500 
500 
500 
400 
300 

300 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 · 
300 
300 
300 
300 

300 
300 
200 
200 

6,000 

6,000 
6,000 
6,000 
6,000 

6,000 
6,000 

4,000 
3,500 

2,500 

Auckland Baptist Social Services Council 
Aranui Home and Hospital 

· Edenvale Home Trust Board 
St Elizabeth Homes Trust 
Auckland Old People's Welfare Council 

Incorporated 
North Shore Old People's Welfare Council 

Incorporated 
Eden Christian Trust .. 
Glenfield Senior Citizens Club Incorporated 
Torbay Senior Citizens Club .. 
Northcote Central Senior Citizens Association 

Incorporated 
Northcote Senior Citizens Incorporated .. 
Grey Lynn Senior Citizens Club Incorporated 
North-West Senior Citizens' Club Waimauku 
Kelston and Western Districts' Senior Citizens' 

Club 
Auckland Old Folks' Association Incorporated 
Auckland Provincial Council of Senior Citizens' 

Clubs and Kindred Associations Incorporated .. 
Aged, Widowed and Invalid Beneficiaries Association 

Incorporated, Otahuhu . . . . . . 
Aged, Widowed and Invalided Association, North 

Shore Branch 
Massey Senior Citizens Club . . . . 
Waiheke Over 40 Social Club Incorporated 
Howick Senior Citizens Club Incorporated 
Birkenhead Senior Citizens 
Waiheke Senior Citizens Incorporated .. 
Bloc.khouse Bay and District Senior Citizens 

Association Incorporated 
Edmonton Senior Citizens Club 
Takapuna Women's Recreation Club 

PHYSICALLY AND INTELLECTUALLY HANDICAPPED 

New Zealand Riding for the Disabled Association 
Incorporated-Auckland Group 

Auckland Branch of the New Zealand Crippled 
Children's Society Incorporated 

New Zealand Society for the Intellectually 
Handicapped Incorporated-Auckland Branch .. 

Auckland Sheltered Workshop and Training Centre 
Incorporated . . . . . . 

Disabled Citizens' Society Incorporated .. 
Laura Fergusson Trust for Disabled Persons 

Incorporated Auckland Branch 
Civilian Maimed Association Incorporated

Auckland Branch 
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually 

Handicapped Incorporated-Franklin Branch 
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually 

Handicapped Incorporated-North Shore 
Branch .. 

New Zealand Riding for the Disabled Association 
Incorporated South Auckland Group .. 

St Anne's Club for the Blind Incorporated 
North Shore Civilian Maimed. Residential Home 

Trust Board 
North Shore Civilian Maimed Association 

Incorporated 
Spastics Society of New Zealand Incorporated-

Auckland Branch 
Blinded Servicemen's Trust Board Incorporated .. 
Carlson School for Cerebral Palsy 
New Zealand Riding for the Disabled Association 

Incorporated Auckland Eastern Suburbs 
Independent Living Centre Incorporated .. 
National Sports and Recreation Advisory Committee 

of the Blind 
Auckland Protected Employment Trust .. 
Hearing Association-Auckland Branch 

Incorporated . . . . . . . 
Muscular Dystrophy Association of New Zealand 

Incorporated . . . . . . 
Auckland Asthma Society Incorporated .. 
Auckland Civilian Amputees Association 

Incorporated 
Hearing Association-North Shore Branch 

Incorporated . . . . 
Auckland Speech Therapy Association 
New Zealand Haemophiha Society Incorporated .. 
Allergy Awareness Association Incorporated .. 
New Zealand Association of the Blind and Partially 

Blind Incorporated-Auckland Branch 
Auckland Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated 
Society for the Advancement of Brain-Injured 

Children New Zealand Incorporated 
WELFARE AND SoclAL SERVICES 

Salvation Army-Social Welfare Services .. 
Presbyterian Social Service Association Auckland 

Incorporated 

2,000 
2,000 
2,000 

1,000 

700 
600 
300 
300 

300 
300 
300 
300 

300 
300 

300 

300 

300 
300 
300 
300 
300 
300 

300 
300 
200 

5,000 

4,000 

2,000 

2,000 
2,000 

2,000 

1,500 

1,200 

1,000 

1,000 
1,000 

750 

750 

700 
700 
600 

500 
500 

500 
500 

500 

500 
500 

400 

400 
400 
400 
400 

400 
300 

300 

18,000 

18,000 


