THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 125

2010	пс		LEA
Windy Ridge School Committee			
Special Project Westlake Girls High School	• • • •		300
Special Project INFANTS AND CHILDRE	N.		300
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society District and Family Support Services			5,000
Equipment Grant Auckland Kindergarten Association			1,200
Administration and Supervisory Services Establishment Expenses	· · ·		3,000 3,000
Auckland Methodist Central Mission—Chi Division—Sunnynook Children's			3,000
Glenfield Birthright (Auckland) Incorporated			1,000 2,000
Merivale Centre Heritage Auckland Incorporated	· · ·		1,750 1,750
Auckland Methodist Central Mission—Chi Division—Sunnynook Children's	ld Care Home,	•	
Glenfield	· · ·		1,000 700
Franklin Free Kindergarten Asso Incorporated	· · · ·		600
Tamaki Playcentres Association Incorporate Te Akoranga Playcentre Association Incorp	orated		600 600
New Zealand Save the Children Fund A Branch Inc	uckland		400
La Leche League—Auckland Group	•••		300
MUSICAL AND ARTS Auckland Performing Arts Competitions	Society		
Inc. North Shore Competitions Society Incorpor			4,000 4,000
Auckland Regional Orchestra	• •		3,500 3,000
South Auckland Competitions Incorporated	Society		2,000
Auckland Theatre Trust (Mercury Theatre) Auckland Society of Arts Incorporated	• •		1,200 1,000
New Zealand Highland Pipe Band Associ Auckland Centre (Incorporated) Pakuranga Gallery Trust	ation-		1,000
Auckland Choral Society Incorporated	· · · ·		750 750
Auckland Youth Orchestra Incorporated North Shore Theatre and Arts Trust Incorp	orated		750
Philharmonic Society Incorporated Papakura Theatre Club Incorporated			500 500 500
North Shore Operatic Society Incorporated Auckland Operatic Society Incorporated Howick Operatic Society Incorporated			500 500 400
Auckland University Singers Association of New Zealand Art S	locieties		300
Incorporated Auckland Highland and National Dancing			300
Incorporated Northern Opera Incorporated	••		300 300
Howick-Pakuranga Orchestral Society Incor Auckland Youth Symphonic Band Incorpor	ated		300 300
University of Auckland—Cambridge Music Auckland Boys' Choir Incorporated	School		300 300
Friendly Road Choir	· · ·		300 300
North Shore Youth Orchestra			300 300 ·
Auckland Junior Theatre Auckland Youth Theatre Incorporated	•••		300 300
Manukau Youth Orchestra Incorporated Papakura City Brass Band Incorporated Auckland Caledonian Dancing	Society		300 300
Incorporated	· · ·		300 300
St Matthew's Chamber Orchestra South Auckland Choral Society Auckland University Choral Society			200 200
Senior Citizens	••		200
Auckland Methodist Central Mission			6 000
Everil Orr Home and Hospital Auckland Presbyterian Hospital 7 Incorporated	Frustees		6,000
St Andrews Home and Hospital Christian Hospital Trust Board Incorporate	d		6,000 6,000
Little Sisters of the Poor—St Joseph's Hom Sunset Home Incorporated	ie		6,000 6,000
Northern Masonic Association Trust Board Roskill Masonic Village			6,000
Knox Home Trust Board Auckland Baptist Social Services Council			6,000
Howick Home and Hospital Powley House Trust Board	•••		4,000 3,500
Auckland Methodist Central Mission Orongo Home			2,500

Auckland Baptist Social Services Council	
Aranui Home and Hospital	2,000
Edenvale Home Trust Board	2,000
Auckland Old People's Welfare Council	
Incorporated North Shore Old People's Welfare Council	1,000
Incorporated	700
Eden Christian Trust Glenfield Senior Citizens Club Incorporated	600 300
Torbay Senior Citizens Club	300
Northcote Central Senior Citizens Association Incorporated	300
Northcote Senior Citizens Incorporated	300
Grey Lynn Senior Citizens Club Incorporated North—West Senior Citizens' Club Waimauku	300
Kelston and Western Districts' Senior Citizens'	
Club Auckland Old Folks' Association Incorporated	300
Auckland Provincial Council of Senior Citizens'	
Clubs and Kindred Associations Incorporated Aged, Widowed and Invalid Beneficiaries Association	300
Incorporated, Otahuhu	300
Aged, Widowed and Invalided Association, North Shore Branch	300
Massey Senior Citizens Club	300
Waiheke Over 40 Social Club Incorporated	300 300
Birkenhead Senior Citizens	300
Waiheke Senior Citizens Incorporated Blockhouse Bay and District Senior Citizens	300
Association Incorporated	300 300
Takapuna Women's Recreation Club	200
PHYSICALLY AND INTELLECTUALLY HANDICAPPEI)
New Zealand Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated—Auckland Group	5,000
Auckland Branch of the New Zealand Crippled	
Children's Society Incorporated New Zealand Society for the Intellectually	4,000
Handicapped Incorporated—Auckland Branch Auckland Sheltered Workshop and Training Centre	2,000
Incorporated	2,000
Disabled Citizens' Society Incorporated Laura Fergusson Trust for Disabled Persons	2,000
Incorporated Auckland Branch	2,000
Civilian Maimed Association Incorporated— Auckland Branch	1,500
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handicapped Incorporated—Franklin Branch	1,200
New Zealand Society for the Intellectually Handicapped Incorporated—North Shore	-,
Branch Shore	1,000
New Zealand Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated South Auckland Group	1,000
St Anne's Club for the Blind Incorporated	1,000
North Shore Civilian Maimed Residential Home Trust Board	750
North Shore Civilian Maimed Association	
Incorporated Spastics Society of New Zealand Incorporated—	750
Auckland Branch	700
Blinded Servicemen's Trust Board Incorporated Carlson School for Cerebral Palsy	700 600
New Zealand Riding for the Disabled Association	
Incorporated Auckland Eastern Suburbs Independent Living Centre Incorporated	500 500
National Sports and Recreation Advisory Committee of the Blind	500
Auckland Protected Employment Trust	500
Hearing Association—Auckland Branch Incorporated	500
Muscular Dystrophy Association of New Zealand	
Incorporated Auckland Asthma Society Incorporated	500 500
Auckland Civilian Amputees Association Incorporated	400
Hearing Association—North Shore Branch	
Auckland Speech Therapy Association	400
New Zealand Haemophilia Society Incorporated	400
Allergy Awareness Association Incorporated New Zealand Association of the Blind and Partially	400
Blind Incorporated—Auckland Branch	400
Auckland Multiple Sclerosis Society Incorporated Society for the Advancement of Brain-Injured	300
Children New Zealand Incorporated	300
Welfare and Social Services	19.000
Salvation Army—Social Welfare Services Presbyterian Social Service Association Auckland	18,000
Incorporated	18,000